FOURTH AMENDMENT
TO RENEWAL COMMUNITY SCHOOL SPONSORSHIP CONTRACT
FOR
THE TOMORROW CENTER
IRN #148981

WHEREAS, the Govemning Board of Mid-Ohio Educational Service Center (the
“Sponsor”) and the Governing Authority of The Tomorrow Center (the “Board of Directors” or
“School”) (collectively, the “Parties™) are parties to a Renewal Community School Sponsorship
Contract for The Tomorrow Center, IRN #148981 with a term expiring on June 30, 2024 (the
“Contract”).

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the Contract due to changes in law.

NOW THEREFORE, the Board of Directors and the Sponsor enter into this Fourth
Amendment to the Renewal Community School Sponsorship Contract with the following terms
and conditions:

1. Article III, Section A.

a. In the first sentence of the section delete “four (4) years through June 30, 2024”
and replace with “five (5) years through June 30, 2025.”

2. Article IV, Section F.

a. In the first sentence of the section insert the following new statutory citation in
appropriate numerical order “5502.703 [Ohio School Safety and Crisis Center].”

3. Article IV.
a. Insert the following paragraph as a new Section U:

Each person employed to work in the School as a nurse,
teacher, counselor, school psychologist, or administrator
shall complete a minimum of four (4) hours of in-service
training at least once every two (2) years. In-service
training shall include training on the School’s harassment,
intimidation and bullying policy; child abuse prevention
and intervention; school safety and violence prevention
(including human trafficking content); dating violence
prevention; substance abuse prevention; the promotion of
positive youth development; and youth suicide awareness
and prevention. The School shall also require in-service
training on child sexual abuse, which shall be presented by
either a prosecutor or law enforcement officer who has

The Tomorrow Center: Modification

Page 1



experience in handling cases involving child sexual abuse
or child sexual violence.

4. Exhibit 3 shall be replaced in its entirety with the attached.

The Parties agree the terms of this Amendment will be incorporated into the Contract
between the Parties. All other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force and
effect. This Amendment represents the entire agreement between the Parties with respect to its
subject matter and shall only be amended by a signed writing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment through their duly
authorized representatives as of the date written below.

ON BEHALF OF THE MID-OHIO EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER

By: Date:
By: Date:
ON BEHALF OF THE GOVERNING AUTHORITY OF THE TOMORROW CENTER
By: V/ Date: g - ZO/ 2'39
Sl 4

By: gfdlmév\ D té[ﬂfg Date: 3’7/0“7/5
C B
QB

The Tomorrow Center: Modification

Page 2



